

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Rajshahi. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.8100.000.07.105.24.3247

Dated: 03/11/2024.

e-Tender Notice No: 11/2024-25

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the below Package.

Sl	Tender Packages No.	Description of Works	Tender	Tender	Tender
No.	& Tender ID No.		Documents	Closing &	Method
			Last Selling	Opening Date	
			Date & Time	& Time	
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.		Periodic Mainetance of Shishapara Eidgah -	18-11-2024	19-11-2024	LTM
	LGED/GOBM/Raj/	Cornohar Road from Ch. 00m – 1335m, Road ID No.181724007 under Paba Upazila, District:	Time: 16:00	Time: 11:00	
	24-25/RW-45	Rajshahi.			
	Tender ID No.				
	1029029				

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from help (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Nasir Uddin)

Executive Engineer Local Govt. Engineering Department Rajshahi. Phone: 02588855553

e-mail: xen.rajshahi@lged.gov.bd